Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that Viviana Power Tech Limited has 
received new contract awards and declared L1 projects totaling Rs.372,93,14,135.00 (Rupees Three 
Hundred Seventy-Two Crore Ninety-Three Lakh Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Only), 
inclusive of taxes, as detailed below: 

1. New LOI issued by M/s. Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited – For Setting up of 1000 MW/2000 MWh 

Standalone Battery Energy Storage Systems (BESS) at Bhopalgarh, Jodhpur in Rajasthan with Viability Gap Funding